
2003 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships-Boys' 5000M 
Spring Lake Park Reserve-Schaar's Bluff   Oct. 23, 2003    Sunshine, 50's, Beautiful! 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Tartan                   57    2    5   13   18   19   24   34   16:50.3    1:28.4 
  2   Henry Sibley             63    3    4   14   20   22   31   35   16:59.8    1:13.6 
  3   Eagan                   121   15   16   17   30   43   44   47   17:36.2      40.9 
  4   Arlington-St Paul       139    1    9   26   37   66   82        17:29.2    3:12.9 
  5   St Thomas Academy       141    7   10   33   36   55   59   63   17:31.1    2:01.2 
  6   Park                    162    6   12   42   50   52   74   81   17:41.2    2:03.0 
  7   Woodbury                172   11   21   32   48   60   61   70   17:55.0    2:11.4 
  8   Central-St Paul         187   27   29   38   40   53   54   67   18:00.2      50.2 
  9   South St Paul           232   25   39   49   57   62   73   91   18:25.1    1:19.9 
 10   Harding-St Paul         244    8   28   58   72   78   90   92   18:32.9    3:07.6 
 11   Cretin-Derham Hall      257   41   45   51   56   64   65   71   18:33.2    1:04.6 
 12   Simley                  321   23   68   75   76   79   84   85   19:16.7    2:36.7 
 13   Como Park-St Paul       359   46   69   77   80   87   93   94   19:45.6    2:45.4 
 14   Highland Park-St Paul   441   83   86   88   89   95   96        21:06.0    1:15.8 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Humboldt-St Paul, Johnson-St Paul 
 
1. Tartan 
 1507     2  Jason Phillippi, 12         16:02.5   
 1508     5  Matthew Boumeester, 11      16:24.0   
 1501    13  Tim Goetzke, 12             16:49.0   
 1503    18  Aaron Korf, 12              17:25.3   
 1512    19  Nate Korf, 10               17:30.9   
 1505    24  Dan Mehsikomer, 12          17:41.9   
 1502    34  Eric Jaworski, 12           17:49.5   
Time = 84:11.6     Places = 57 
 
2. Henry Sibley 
  726     3  Kelly Fermoyle, 12          16:22.1   
  728     4  Greg Kongies, 12            16:23.5   
  736    14  Adam Casillas, 11           17:05.6   
  744    20  Johnathan Stublaski, 9      17:32.3   
  738    22  Luke Kane, 11               17:35.6   
  732    31  Ben Dill, 11                17:47.4   
  725    35  Sam Morgan, 12              17:50.6   
Time = 84:58.8     Places = 63 
 
3. Eagan 
  598    15  Mike Zorich, 11             17:22.5   
  565    16  Jesse Chlebeck, 12          17:24.5   
  595    17  Brett Wingad, 11            17:24.8   
  582    30  Josh Mozingo, 12            17:46.1   
  588    43  Jonathan Seaberg, 10        18:03.3   
  587    44  David Rusche, 12            18:09.5   
  591    47  Andy Thomas, 10             18:24.1   
Time = 88:01.0     Places = 121 
 
4. Arlington-St Paul 
  129     1  Sufian Kimo, 10             15:55.9   
  128     9  Aaron Ehlers, 10            16:44.4   
  126    26  Tsimbina Andrianaivo, 12    17:44.0   
  131    37  Drara Mokkonnen, 12         17:53.0   
  125    66  Tolu Ajibewa, 12            19:08.7   
  127    82  Lanre Bolarinwa, 12         20:28.0   
Time = 87:25.9     Places = 139 
 
5. St Thomas Academy 
 1420     7  George Williams, 10         16:34.0   
 1414    10  Austin Omodt, 10            16:45.9   
 1406    33  John Buethe, 11             17:48.9   
 1409    36  Alex Kurt, 11               17:51.9   
 1412    55  Walter Bigelow, 10          18:35.1   
 1403    59  Matt Schneeman, 12          18:57.0   
 1413    63  George Hanzal, 10           19:05.1   
Time = 87:35.6     Places = 141 
 
6. Park 
 1135     6  Jim Lanik, 11               16:30.5   
 1130    12  Jonathan Burks, 10          16:48.2   
 1128    42  Michael Callan, 8           18:03.1   
 1137    50  James Drinane, 12           18:30.9   
 1132    52  Jacob Erickson, 10          18:33.5   
 1139    74  Adam Ratzlaff, 12           19:38.7   
 1133    81  Samuel Ratzlaff, 10         20:25.3   
Time = 88:26.1     Places = 162 
 

7. Woodbury 
 1649    11  Paul Harris, 12             16:47.7   
 1645    21  David Plautz, 12            17:33.5   
 1643    32  Marc Nettleton, 2           17:48.2   
 1644    48  John Pasinski, 12           18:26.3   
 1635    60  Nathan Green, 10            18:59.1   
 1634    61  Michael Dannenbring, 10     19:00.9   
 1648    70  Dave Albrecht, 11           19:20.5   
Time = 89:34.6     Places = 172 
 
8. Central-St Paul 
  244    27  Luke Kemp, 12               17:44.3   
  245    29  Patrick Laine, 12           17:45.4   
  249    38  Jarrod Montgomery, 11       17:55.8   
  250    40  Devon Palmer, 11            18:01.0   
  240    53  Tim Hohn, 11                18:34.5   
  251    54  Charles Sawyer, 12          18:34.8   
  246    67  Soren Larson, 10            19:09.3   
Time = 90:00.9     Places = 187 
 
9. South St Paul 
 1303    25  Josh Clayton, 12            17:42.1   
 1315    39  Samuel Teeple, 10           17:57.3   
 1305    49  Erik Durand, 12             18:29.4   
 1314    57  Thomas Sederstrom, 11       18:54.5   
 1307    62  Josiah Hansen, 11           19:02.0   
 1310    73  Sean Kelsey, 12             19:31.6   
 1317    91  Curt Albrecht, 10           21:40.7   
Time = 92:05.2     Places = 232 
 
10. Harding-St Paul 
  625     8  Dan Anderson, 11            16:42.4   
  634    28  Pat Evans, 11               17:44.8   
  632    58  Andrew Wickert, 11          18:56.1   
  630    72  Peter Schmitt, 12           19:31.2   
  641    78  B                           19:50.0   
  628    90  Steven Holley, 9            21:37.8   
  629    92  Matt Ketola, 10             21:43.7   
Time = 92:44.4     Places = 244 
 
11. Cretin-Derham Hall 
  431    41  Nate Janzen, 10             18:02.8   
  429    45  Patric Hayes, 10            18:17.2   
  450    51  David Sexton, 12            18:31.8   
  441    56  John McCarten, 11           18:46.5   
  447    64  Matt Hunziker, 12           19:07.4   
  445    65  Andrew Vavoulis, 11         19:08.0   
  451    71  Mike Tschida, 12            19:24.1   
Time = 92:45.6     Places = 257 
 
12. Simley 
 1228    23  Andy Wellens, 10            17:38.3   
 1227    68  Blake Kroyer, 10            19:10.8   
 1233    75  Matt Lippert, 9             19:39.4   
 1230    76  Nathan Dimick, 9            19:40.0   
 1224    79  Daniel Tabbert, 12          20:15.0   
 1231    84  Darren Eck, 9               20:38.2   
 1229    85  Mark Prokopowicz, 10        20:39.5   
Time = 96:23.3     Places = 321 
 



13. Como Park-St Paul 
  325    46  Kyle Nelson, 12             18:21.9   
  334    69  Luke Cameron, 12            19:13.7   
  350    77  Ben Woodis, 10              19:47.5   
  351    80  B                           20:17.7   
  327    87  Ben Huang, 12               21:07.3   
  328    93  Alex Groce, 9               21:44.1   
  332    94  Forrest Holden, 8           21:44.6   
Time = 98:48.0     Places = 359 

14. Highland Park-St Paul 
  840    83  Mike Iven, 12               20:30.7   
  832    86  Kurt Breitnenbucher, 10     20:40.9   
  839    88  Marcus Connie, 11           21:11.2   
  826    89  Thomas Kwong, 12            21:20.7   
  825    95  Ben Swenson, 12             21:46.4   
  830    96  Sam Nelson, 11              23:51.6   
Time = 105:29.7     Places = 441 

 
              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
  129     1     1  Sufian Kimo, 10             15:55.9    Arlington-St Paul 
 1507     2     2  Jason Phillippi, 12         16:02.5    Tartan 
  726     3     3  Kelly Fermoyle, 12          16:22.1    Henry Sibley 
  728     4     4  Greg Kongies, 12            16:23.5    Henry Sibley 
 1508     5     5  Matthew Boumeester, 11      16:24.0    Tartan 
 1135     6     6  Jim Lanik, 11               16:30.5    Park 
 1420     7     7  George Williams, 10         16:34.0    St Thomas Academy 
  625     8     8  Dan Anderson, 11            16:42.4    Harding-St Paul 
  128     9     9  Aaron Ehlers, 10            16:44.4    Arlington-St Paul 
 1414    10    10  Austin Omodt, 10            16:45.9    St Thomas Academy 
 1649    11    11  Paul Harris, 12             16:47.7    Woodbury 
 1130    12    12  Jonathan Burks, 10          16:48.2    Park 
 1501    13    13  Tim Goetzke, 12             16:49.0    Tartan 
  736    14    14  Adam Casillas, 11           17:05.6    Henry Sibley 
  598    15    15  Mike Zorich, 11             17:22.5    Eagan 
  565    16    16  Jesse Chlebeck, 12          17:24.5    Eagan 
  595    17    17  Brett Wingad, 11            17:24.8    Eagan 
 1503    18    18  Aaron Korf, 12              17:25.3    Tartan 
 1512    19    19  Nate Korf, 10               17:30.9    Tartan 
  744    20    20  Johnathan Stublaski, 9      17:32.3    Henry Sibley 
 1645    21    21  David Plautz, 12            17:33.5    Woodbury 
  738    22    22  Luke Kane, 11               17:35.6    Henry Sibley 
 1228    23    23  Andy Wellens, 10            17:38.3    Simley 
 1505    24    24  Dan Mehsikomer, 12          17:41.9    Tartan 
 1303    25    25  Josh Clayton, 12            17:42.1    South St Paul 
  126    26    26  Tsimbina Andrianaivo, 12    17:44.0    Arlington-St Paul 
  244    27    27  Luke Kemp, 12               17:44.3    Central-St Paul 
  634    28    28  Pat Evans, 11               17:44.8    Harding-St Paul 
  245    29    29  Patrick Laine, 12           17:45.4    Central-St Paul 
  582    30    30  Josh Mozingo, 12            17:46.1    Eagan 
  732    31    31  Ben Dill, 11                17:47.4    Henry Sibley 
 1643    32    32  Marc Nettleton, 2           17:48.2    Woodbury 
 1406    33    33  John Buethe, 11             17:48.9    St Thomas Academy 
 1502    34    34  Eric Jaworski, 12           17:49.5    Tartan 
  725    35    35  Sam Morgan, 12              17:50.6    Henry Sibley 
 1409    36    36  Alex Kurt, 11               17:51.9    St Thomas Academy 
  131    37    37  Drara Mokkonnen, 12         17:53.0    Arlington-St Paul 
  249    38    38  Jarrod Montgomery, 11       17:55.8    Central-St Paul 
 1315    39    39  Samuel Teeple, 10           17:57.3    South St Paul 
  250    40    40  Devon Palmer, 11            18:01.0    Central-St Paul 
  431    41    41  Nate Janzen, 10             18:02.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1128    42    42  Michael Callan, 8           18:03.1    Park 
  588    43    43  Jonathan Seaberg, 10        18:03.3    Eagan 
  587    44    44  David Rusche, 12            18:09.5    Eagan 
  429    45    45  Patric Hayes, 10            18:17.2    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  325    46    46  Kyle Nelson, 12             18:21.9    Como Park-St Paul 
  591    47    47  Andy Thomas, 10             18:24.1    Eagan 
 1644    48    48  John Pasinski, 12           18:26.3    Woodbury 
 1305    49    49  Erik Durand, 12             18:29.4    South St Paul 
 1137    50    50  James Drinane, 12           18:30.9    Park 
  450    51    51  David Sexton, 12            18:31.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1132    52    52  Jacob Erickson, 10          18:33.5    Park 
  240    53    53  Tim Hohn, 11                18:34.5    Central-St Paul 
  251    54    54  Charles Sawyer, 12          18:34.8    Central-St Paul 
 1412    55    55  Walter Bigelow, 10          18:35.1    St Thomas Academy 
  441    56    56  John McCarten, 11           18:46.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1314    57    57  Thomas Sederstrom, 11       18:54.5    South St Paul 
  632    58    58  Andrew Wickert, 11          18:56.1    Harding-St Paul 
 1403    59    59  Matt Schneeman, 12          18:57.0    St Thomas Academy 
 1635    60    60  Nathan Green, 10            18:59.1    Woodbury 
 1634    61    61  Michael Dannenbring, 10     19:00.9    Woodbury 
 1307    62    62  Josiah Hansen, 11           19:02.0    South St Paul 
 1413    63    63  George Hanzal, 10           19:05.1    St Thomas Academy 
  447    64    64  Matt Hunziker, 12           19:07.4    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  445    65    65  Andrew Vavoulis, 11         19:08.0    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  125    66    66  Tolu Ajibewa, 12            19:08.7    Arlington-St Paul 
  246    67    67  Soren Larson, 10            19:09.3    Central-St Paul 
 1227    68    68  Blake Kroyer, 10            19:10.8    Simley 



  334    69    69  Luke Cameron, 12            19:13.7    Como Park-St Paul 
 1648    70    70  Dave Albrecht, 11           19:20.5    Woodbury 
  451    71    71  Mike Tschida, 12            19:24.1    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  630    72    72  Peter Schmitt, 12           19:31.2    Harding-St Paul 
 1310    73    73  Sean Kelsey, 12             19:31.6    South St Paul 
 1139    74    74  Adam Ratzlaff, 12           19:38.7    Park 
 1233    75    75  Matt Lippert, 9             19:39.4    Simley 
 1230    76    76  Nathan Dimick, 9            19:40.0    Simley 
  350    77    77  Ben Woodis, 10              19:47.5    Como Park-St Paul 
  641    78    78  B                           19:50.0    Harding-St Paul 
 1224    79    79  Daniel Tabbert, 12          20:15.0    Simley 
  351    80    80  B                           20:17.7    Como Park-St Paul 
 1133    81    81  Samuel Ratzlaff, 10         20:25.3    Park 
  127    82    82  Lanre Bolarinwa, 12         20:28.0    Arlington-St Paul 
  840    83    83  Mike Iven, 12               20:30.7    Highland Park-St Paul 
 1231    84    84  Darren Eck, 9               20:38.2    Simley 
 1229    85    85  Mark Prokopowicz, 10        20:39.5    Simley 
  832    86    86  Kurt Breitnenbucher, 10     20:40.9    Highland Park-St Paul 
  327    87    87  Ben Huang, 12               21:07.3    Como Park-St Paul 
  839    88    88  Marcus Connie, 11           21:11.2    Highland Park-St Paul 
  826    89    89  Thomas Kwong, 12            21:20.7    Highland Park-St Paul 
  628    90    90  Steven Holley, 9            21:37.8    Harding-St Paul 
 1317    91    91  Curt Albrecht, 10           21:40.7    South St Paul 
  629    92    92  Matt Ketola, 10             21:43.7    Harding-St Paul 
  328    93    93  Alex Groce, 9               21:44.1    Como Park-St Paul 
  332    94    94  Forrest Holden, 8           21:44.6    Como Park-St Paul 
  825    95    95  Ben Swenson, 12             21:46.4    Highland Park-St Paul 
  830    96    96  Sam Nelson, 11              23:51.6    Highland Park-St Paul 
 1028    97        Darron Nunley, 12           24:19.3    Johnson-St Paul 
 1027    98        Denny Noyer, 10             24:19.5    Johnson-St Paul 
 1025    99        Simone Hogate, 10           28:46.1    Johnson-St Paul 
  910   100        Evelio Espinoza, 10         28:47.2    Humboldt-St Paul 
 


